

Republic of the Philippines Department of Science and Technology SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY INFORMATION INSTITUTE

BB No. 2018-013

BID BULLETIN

19 April 2018

This Bid Bulletin No. 2018-013 is issued to change the BAC schedule of activities due to no quorum of BAC Member and non-availability of key persons involved in the following projects:

	FROM	ТО
I.	Procurement of Various ICT and AV Equipment and Software	I. Procurement of Various ICT and AV Equipment and Software
		► 08 May 2018
1.	Bid Opening • 30 April 2018 – 10:00 AM	 Bid Opening 02 May 2018 – 10:00 AM
2.	Bid Evaluation and Post Qualification	2. Bid Evaluation and Post Qualification
	• 02-03 May 2018	• 03-04 May 2018
3.	Approval of BAC Resolution/Issuance of Notice of Award	 Approval of BAC Resolution/Issuance of Notice of Award
	• 04 May 2018	• 07 May 2018
4.	Contract preparation and approval by the HOPE • 07 May 2018	 4. Contract preparation and approval by the HOPE 08 May 2018
5.	Notice to Proceed 08 May 2018 	5. Notice to Proceed09 May 2018

DOST Complex, Gen. Santos Ave. Bicutan, Taguig City P.O. Box 080 Taguig, Philippines



Republic of the Philippines Department of Science and Technology SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY INFORMATION INSTITUTE

11. **Media Monitoring Service** 11. **Media Monitoring Services** 1. Bid Opening 1. Bid Opening 30 April 2018 – 1:30 PM • 02 May 2018 - 1:30 PM 2. Bid Evaluation and Post 2. Bid Evaluation and Post Qualification Qualification 02-03 May 2018 • 03-04 May 2018 3. Approval of BAC 3. Approval of BAC Resolution/Issuance of Notice of Resolution/Issuance of Notice of Award Award 04 May 2018 07 May 2018 • 4. Contract preparation and 4. Contract preparation and approval by approval by the HOPE the HOPE 07 May 2018 08 May 2018 5. Notice to Proceed 5. Notice to Proceed 08 May 2018 09 May 2018

For the information and guidance of all concerned.

DOST Complex, Gen. Santos Ave. Bicutan, Taguig City P.O. Box 080 Taguig, Philippines

BENEDICT P. CAGAANAN BAC Chairperson

> Tel Nos: 837-2191 to 95 Fax No: 837-7518 Website: www.stii.dost.gov.ph